

COUNCIL AGENDA

D. Greg Scott, Mayor

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Michael Flaherty, Angie Kirk, Robert Kramer, Guiles Richardson, Bonnie Wiley, James Wiley

Date: June 11, 2018

Call to Order: 6:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Lord's Prayer

Roll Call: Mr. Flaherty, Mrs. Kirk, Mr. Kramer, Mr. Richardson, Mrs. Wiley, Mr. Wiley

Minutes: May 29, 2018

Proclamations and Presentations

Ordinances

| Oramances | | |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| FIRST READINGS | | No first readings. |
| SECOND READINGS | | No second readings. |
| THIRD READINGS | Ordinance 18 – 18 | An Ordinance To Appropriate Funds and Provide For A Transfer From The Electric Fund To The Electric Debt Service Fund; And An Advance From The General Fund For The Purpose Of Providing Debt Service Funds To The Electric Debt Service Fund And To Declare An Emergency. |
| | Ordinance 19 – 18 | An Ordinance Approving The Recodification, Editing And Inclusion Of Certain Ordinances As Parts Of The Various Component Codes Of The Codified Ordinances Of Obetz And Declaring An Emergency. |
| | Ordinance 20 – 18 | An Ordinance Providing For The Authorization, Issuance, And Sale Of Income Tax Revenue Bonds Of The Village Of Obetz, Ohio, In One Or More Series Of Bonds, In An Aggregate Principal Amount Not To Exceed \$15,000,000, Which May Be Issued Pursuant To A Trust Agreement, As May Be |

| | | Amended And Supplemented From Time To Time, In Order To Issue And Secure Bonds By Pledging Certain Of The Income Tax Of The Village And Other Security In Order To Pay Bond Service Charges On Income Tax Revenue Obligations And Other Replenishment Amounts, Expenses, And Charges Due And Payable As May Be Provided Under Such Trust Agreement; For The Purpose Of Expanding And Improving The Municipal Parks, And Other Capital Improvements Outside Of The Parks, In The Village, Including But Not Limited To Land Acquisition, Land Site Work, Design, Construction And Improvements, Roads, Sidewalks, And Paths, Water, Sewer, Stormwater And Drainage; And All Appurtenances And Improvements Related Thereto; And Declaring An Emergency. |
|-------------|-------------------|--|
| EMERGENCIES | Ordinance 24 – 18 | An Ordinance Authorizing The Mayor To Execute Necessary Conveyance Documentation To Acquire Fee Simple Interest In Approximately 0.86 Acres, More or Less, Located at 4501 Groveport Road and Known As The Obetz Christian Church Parcels, And Declaring An Emergency |
| TABLED | Ordinance 50 – 16 | An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 925 Of The Codified Ordinances Related To Right Of Way Use. |

Standing Committee Reports

Village Officials' Reports

Mayor D. Greg Scott J. Michael Confer, Chief of Police Captain Wade Edwards, Hamilton Township Fire Department Stacey Boumis, AICP, Community Services Director Stephen J. Smith, Esq., Law Director E. Rod Davisson, Village Administrator/Economic Development Director

Old Business

New Business

Remarks from the Audience

Adjournment